

BID COMPARISON
Eckhart Road Improvements Phase 1
 German Township, Montgomery County, Ohio



Bid Date: August 18, 2011 at 11:00 A.M.

Prepared: August 18, 2011

Engineer's Estimate: Base Bid \$264,000.00 / Add. Alt. No.1 \$8,000.00 (Combined Total \$272,000.00)

BASE BID				#1		#2		#3		#4	
				Weidle Corporation		R.E.I. Construction		Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.		W.G. Stang, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	Mailbox Removed and Replaced	1	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
203	Borrow (Shoulder Fill)	200	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
203	Excavation	38	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00
203	Topsoil Stripped and Stockpiled	575	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00
203	Embankment	3,655	C.Y.	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,170.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 74,013.75	\$ 12.60	\$ 46,053.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 58,480.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	1,909	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,863.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,054.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,818.00
209	Linear Grading, Typical, As Per Plan	0.16	MILE	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ 12,216.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
253	Pavement Repair	20	C.Y.	\$ 125.50	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base 6" (Widening)	18	C.Y.	\$ 118.50	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base (Wedge)	153	C.Y.	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,748.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,655.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 23,256.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,480.00
304	Aggregate Base (Under Pavement Repairs, if needed)	20	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00
304	Aggregate Base (Shoulder Widening)	54	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,240.00
304	Aggregate Base (Fill Areas)	550	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 gallon/SY	401	GAL.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,403.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 982.45	\$ 2.00	\$ 802.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate, As Per Plan	14	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Wedge)	10	C.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22 (Scratch),(1")	36	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,760.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22, (1 1/2")	145	C.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,200.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium Traffic, PG 64-22, (1 1/2")	151	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 22,952.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 24,160.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
642	Centerline, Type 2	0.21	MILE	\$ 9,523.81	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 840.00
642	Edge Line, Type 2	0.42	MILE	\$ 4,761.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 840.00
659	Topsoil Placed	575	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 8,912.50	\$ 34.35	\$ 19,751.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,750.00
Total Subtotal					\$ 167,418.00		\$ 216,394.25		\$ 225,722.10		\$ 216,220.00
Amount as Bid					\$ 167,418.00		\$ 216,088.25		\$ 225,722.10		\$ 216,220.00
Difference					\$ (0.00)		\$ 306.00		\$ -		\$ -

ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				#1		#2		#3		#4	
				Weidle Corporation		R.E.I. Construction		Barrett Paving Materials, Inc.		W.G. Stang, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	Pavement Removed	1,500	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
Total Subtotal					\$ 12,000.00		\$ 6,375.00		\$ 11,760.00		\$ 7,500.00
Amount as Bid					\$ 12,000.00		\$ 6,375.00		\$ 11,760.00		\$ 7,500.00
Difference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
COMBINED TOTAL					\$ 179,418.00		\$ 222,769.25		\$ 237,482.10		\$ 223,720.00